
TIME EXTENSION FOR SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE (SPN) SUPPLY, 

INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF TERMINAL OPERATING SYSTEM 

(TOS) AND ELECTRONIC GATE PASS SYSTEM FOR MODJO GREEN 

LOGISTICS HUB WITH INTEGRATED PLATFORM 

(REF. NO. ET-EMAA-185636-GO-RFB) 

The Ethiopian Maritime Affairs Authority (EMAA) has issued Bidding Document on 

04 days of March 2021 inviting eligible bidders to submit bids for the Supply, 

Installation, and Commissioning of Terminal Operating System (TOS) and Electronic 

Gate Pass System. Due to the nature of work requiring assessment of local 

partnership along with the current global pandemic of COVID19 some bidders have 

requested for an extension of the deadline for bid submission 

Hence, the relevant ITB clauses of the Bidding Document issued to bidders, with 

respect to the deadline for bid submission and opening are amended as follows: 

  D. Submission and Opening of Bids 

ITB22.1 The deadline for bid submission is: April 30, 2021 Time: 2:30 PM (Local Time) is 
amended as 
The deadline for bid submission is: May 06, 2021, Time: 2:30 PM (Local Time) 

ITB 24.1 Bid opening date: April 30, 2021 Time: 02:30 PM (Local Time) is amended as 

Bid opening date: May 06, 2021, Time: 02:30 PM (Local Time) 

All the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Document shall remain unchanged. 

The Ethiopia Trade Logistics Project Office 
 


